12.30.04

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ted States Patent and Trademark Office.

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Unice: PI	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) b
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Steven P. Finkbeiner and Robert D. Maida	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 10-25-04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸	Street Address: Legal Staff-Mail Code: 480-410 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	-202; P.O. Box 5052
Assignment Merger	City: Troy
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan
 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 	Country: USA Zip: 48007-5052
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
10/961,558 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(S) RATIONAL s attached? Yes ✓No
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Robert L. Stearns	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Robert L. Stearns Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △ △
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Robert L. Stearns Internal Address: Street Address:_39400 Woodward Avenue	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Stearns Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accout ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Stearns Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-2789</u>
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Stearns Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accout ○ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert L. Stearns Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-2789</u>

01-05-2005

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application (*DP-310573*) entitled

SNAP ON LOWER BRACKET AND BEARING SUPPORT

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney Robert L. Stearns to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (filed) when known.

Inventor's signature

the Uli

Date 10/25/04

10/25/04

Full name :

STEVEN P. FINKBEINER

Declaration dated :

Residence :

1734 Boutell Road 1/21 W. HAMPTON RD. Essexville, Michigan 48732

25/04 Date

Inventor's signature

Full name :

ROBERT D. MAIDA

Residence :

2087 East Almeda Beech Road Pinconning, Michigan 48650

Declaration dated : 04 25

Attorney's Docket No. DP-310573

RECORDED: 12/30/2004